

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	4-0537	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	4/12	/2024			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	5/14	/2024			Final action:	5/14/2024	
Title:	Commission District(s): 2 CA - Cooperative Agreement - Task Order Contract for Minor Construction, (Fulton County Contract No. 23ITB138741K-JAJ(B): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). This request seeks to purchase from the competitively let Fulton County Contract for renovation of the Maloof Building 3rd Floor Breakroom. Awarded to: Hawk Construction Company, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$179,554.53.						
Indexes:							
Attachments:	1. Agenda Notes 2024-0537, 2. UD Rec Form - 2024-0537, 3. Quote- 2024-0537, 4. Contract Summary - 2024-0537, 5. Contract- 19ITB432768K-JAJ (D)						
	•	•					Contract
Date	Sum	•	024-0537, 5		tract- 19ITB432		Contract Result
	Sum	Mary - 20 Action By	024-0537, 5	. Con	tract- 19ITB432 Ac	768K-JAJ (D)	
Date	Sum Ver.	Mary - 20 Action By Board of	024-0537, 5 v f Commissio ounty Opera	oners	tract- 19ITB432 Ac ap	768K-JAJ (D) tion	Result

Purchasing Type: Cooperative Agreement (CA)

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): 2

CA - Cooperative Agreement - Task Order Contract for Minor Construction, (Fulton County Contract No. 23ITB138741K-JAJ(B): for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). This request seeks to purchase from the competitively let Fulton County Contract for renovation of the Maloof Building 3rd Floor Breakroom. Awarded to: Hawk Construction Company, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$179,554.53.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, Chief Procurement Officer

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

This request seeks to purchase from the competitively let Fulton County Contract for renovation of the Maloof Building 3rd Floor Breakroom.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to purchase from Fulton County Contract No. 23ITB138741K-JAJ(B) with:

Hawk Construction Company, LLC, 158 Fairview Road, Ellenwood, GA 30294

Amount Not To Exceed: \$179,554.53

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- 1. LSBE MSA Firm
- 2. Contract Effective Date:
- 3. Contract Expiration Date:
- 4. Funding:

January 1, 2024 December 31, 2024 General (FM)